2. Student should belong to Top Class Schools (Top Class Schools are those schools who score 

constantly 100% pass percentage in the classes of 10th and 12th).

3. Parent’s annual income should be less than Rs.2.5 lakh.

Scholarship Amount:

1. Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy-five thousand) only for class 9 students.

2. Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty-five thousand) only for class 11 students.

Procedure for Application:

1. The applicant should visit NSP portal and register themselves in NSP through “NSP OTR” app 

available in Google Play store and perform Face-authentication for generating One Time 

Registration (OTR) number which has made mandatory for applying scholarship from the year